

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

\$502,800.00	09/24/2009 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$25,140.00	09/24/2009 (Council) -- 5% Contingency
\$53,000.00	09/24/2009 (Administrative Authority)
\$52,000.00	05/13/2009 Proposed (Council) -- Change Order #5
<hr/>	
\$632,940.00	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

\$502,800.00	09/24/2009 -- Original construction contract
\$16,430.42	03/12/2010 -- CO #1 -- ADA and roof system modifications (3.27% / 3.27%)
\$17,216.75	03/22/2010 -- CO #2 -- Structural reinforcement of roof (3.42% / 6.69%)
\$16,932.66	03/22/2010 -- CO #3 -- City requested site changes (3.37% / 10.06%)
\$21,893.31	04/05/2010 -- CO #4 -- provide underground electrical service (4.35% / 14.41%)
\$52,000.00	05/13/2010 -- Proposed CO #5- gas line location, contractor's fees (10.34% /24.75%)
<hr/>	
\$627,273.14	<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>
24.75%	<i>Cumulative Change Orders</i>